Docusign Envelope |1D: 5425A504-3470-4F08-97AC-F1DAFC37F689

SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1
TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

ANNUAL FISCAL YEAR WORK AUTHORIZATION

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 2 is made pursuant to
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated
January 9, 2024 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a
political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and HNTB_Corporation (the
"Engineer").

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 2 dated effective
September 11, 2024 (the “Work Authorization™);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 20 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a
fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work
Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:

L. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby
increased from $2,747,703.00 to $3.106.703.00. The supplemental Fee Schedule for this
increase is attached hereto as Exhibit “D-1” (must be attached).

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Contract.




Docusign Envelope ID: 5425A504-3470-4F08-97AC-F1DAFC37F689

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:

DoouSlgned by:
By: ﬁﬂé‘&(:s By:

Signatul}e-—zquacAsnasznlAc..‘

Signature

Summer B. Lawton, PLA
Printed Name Printed Name

Senior Vice President

Title Title

8/5/2025

Date Date
LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Exhibit D-1:; Fee Schedule




Dacusign Envalope ID; 5425A504-3470-4F08-97AC-F1RAFCITFE8S

‘Witiamaon County Read Bridge Bond Program
‘@oneral Englneerlng Consultant

EXHIBITD-1
FEE SCHEDULE

HNTB Joh No, 82538
Work Authorfation No, 2
Supplarannta) Werk Authorization No, 4

" Cualty Benbor Craative Junior Creallve  Groativa
Serikr Prct Qualy Covitrd h Prolet Control
SMolyExpot  Assirance EngineerPlanna Il EnglheorPlanner [ Servives Seren Senizs
PG DReckor  Maraget wonager  SHeVExpert  EnghgtsiPlanner] Specloint  Awislantl  Amamnt) SRR
Otk 1, 200 Beplamber 3, 2025 = s 1 ¥ P < “ 2 1 29
WORK AUTHORGATIGN TOTALS b % T 7 £ @ ] % C ]
BILLING RATES $ 325 5 »5 5 30§ 00 5 20 5 20 5 20 % 128§ 1480
TOTAL DK LABOR 3 8123 8 14250 8 5k 8 240 § 9800 % axe & Froge 350§ 24w 8 TIO0
Fpemes ool | TOTAL
Reprocict Laser Lavor
e Fie
N8 Fea
Oclobes 1, 2024 - Soplarnber 30, 2025 - 1] Mol s - 8 77000
UBTOTAL {DKS) s 77000
| JOBTOTALS. §, $ T

Pagolof3




Docusigin Envelope ID: 54254504-3470-4F08-97AG-F1DAFC3TFGE9

‘Willlzmson County Road Beldge Bond Program EXHIBIT D1 HNTR Job ko, 82588
@annrai Enginearing Consultant FEE SCHECULE Werk Anthorlzation Na, 2
Supplermental Werk Autharlzatlon Na. 1

i
Boskr Frejeet Froect  Senkr Fioject  Projedl &.Dsgs  Drainage  Er. frallie Traff i
s QOC g SR e OssnEngmeer & SenorTechklan  Tedwin  Soooede Do ST B sl s :
Crlober 1, 2002 - Hoplamer 30, 2025 w 0 . = ™ s 28 . . . . . . N 0
WORK AUTHORIZAYICH TOTALS 3 3 T ) =3 T E T . B , T T - =
B1LHG AATES 5 s aws MW % 5 68 [ wo § 200§ s WM& MWs WS e s 100
TOTAL ASILABGR ] 5160 § 22400 € . § 0§ W s 40 s 240§ - - s - s - s N Y -5 e
ol Expangss Subtensudant TOTAL
Hows | Repocuction | Trevel Labor Labor res
ASIFes
alober $, 2024 - September X0, 2025 o |5 - s 2|5 ussm]s - s teasm
BUBTOTAL {A3T} 630 3 44
- fgEparale | T L L T L R < |5 2 s s

Pzgalofl




Decusign Envelope |D; 5425A504-3470-4F08-97AC-F1DAFC37FE89

Wiltlamsen County Road Bridge Bend Program EXHIBIT D-1 HNWTB Joh No, 82588
Genera] Engineering Consultant FEE SCHEDULE Wark Authorization Ne. 2
supplemental Waork Authorization Ne. 1

Prokctprngipsl SRITPUAA - Sk ngaear Em caD el RPLSN ManSuveyCren  Adminll
TOTALS
Ocicher 1, 2024 Seplamber 30, 025 E - ® an . o 1B 8 10 ™
WORK AUTHORIZATION TGTALS E B 7 ™ T [l (] W T E
BILLNG RATES t W s 7 8 am s wos u s s = s 1€ & 103
TOTAL SCHEEIE LABCR s 500 5 - s M s D S -8 475 8 3200 § e s 10 5 126705
Towal Epoasat Suboonuan | TOTAL
Hours Reproduchon Travd Labor Labor
FEE
Behelbe Feg
Orlober 1, 2024 - Seplambay 30, 2025 m % - L3 G| s 136705 | $ - 3 pirdikal
SUBTOTAL {Schatic) 4 e
i IR CRERrE s, ingw

Page3of3




